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Department 

Agency 

Organization Code (UACS) 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE 

AND OIHER RECEIPTS 

1 

A. General Fund 

-Tax 

-Non-Tax 

Other Service Income 

Miscellaneous Income 

ttprior Years 

Sub-total 

B. Special Account in the General 

Fund 

C. Off-Budget Account 

C.1. Special Allowance for the 

Judiciary Fund (SAJF) 

Other Service lncom~- cc 
·.~ 

C.2 Judiciary Development Fund (JDF) 

Other Service Income 

Interest Income 

' 

UACS Code 

2 

40201990 

40501990 

,~201990 
~- :·. 

40201990 

40202210 

JUDICIARY 

SUPREME COURT OF THE PJ-llLIPPINES 

29·001-00-00000 

@ . -. ' .. 
Republic ofthe Philippines 

Supreme _Court 

Manila 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015 

(in Pesos) 

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE 

REVENUE TARGET Deposited with 

'(Annual) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL Remittance to BTr AGDB ;i"OTAL 

3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) I 9 10 11=(9+10) 

7,790,100.00 7,790,100.00 7,390,100.00 7,390,100.00 

2,015,113.73 2,015,113.73 3,388,592.82 3,388,592.82 

16,987,268.87 16,987,258.87 17,123,658.14 17,123,658.14 

26,792,482.60 26,792,482.60 24,513,758.14 3,388,592.82 27,902,350.96 
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1,233,353,000.00 299,489,483.92 299,489,483.92 135,753,000.00 164,029,977 .63 299,782,977.63 

299,489,483.92 299,489,483.92 135,753,000.00 164,029,977.63 299,782,977.63 

1,000,869,000.00 247,087,315.54 247,087,315.54 248,519,355.84 248,519,355.84 

1,144,163.08 1,144,163.08 1,144,163.08 1, 144, 163.08 

248,231,478.62 248,231,478.62 249,663,518.92 249,663,518.92 
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FARS 

VARIANCE 

Amount % REMARKS 

12=(8-3} 13=(12/3} 16 

Forfeited/Confiscated Bonds 

Interest lncome-STF/Forfeited/ 

Confiscated Bonds 

Under Republic Act# 9227 all 
collections under Rule 141 of 
the Rules of Court will be 

(933,863,516.08) -76% remitted to Special allowance 
for Judiciary (SAJ) effective 
November 11, 2003 

(753,781,684.46) -75% Presidential Decree No. 1949 
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ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS 
-

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE REVENUE TARGET 

AND OTHER RECEIPTS UACSCode (Annual) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+ 7) . 
C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal 

Education (MCLE) 

Other Service Income 40201990 1,317,800.00 1,317,800.00 

1,317,800.00 1,317,800,00 

C.4 Philja Fund 

~- Seminar Fees 40202040 696,600.00 696,600.00 
-- Other Service Income 40201990 14,126,120.42 14,126,120.42 

Interest Income 40202210 196,278.83 196,278.83 

15,018,999.25 15,018,999.25 -
D. Custodial Fund -

Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund 20401030 2,808,414,000.00 633,753,935.13 - 633,753,935.13 

Fiduciary Fund Notarial 20401030 8,282,000.00 2,312,400.00 2,312,400.00 

SC MAP Fiduciary Fund 29999990 325,000.00 14,349.00 14,349.00 

Sureiy Company Deposit 20401030 724,000:QO 724,000.00 
.•. -

636,804,684.13 - 636,804,684,13 

, .;.. 

TOTAL 1,227,654,928.52 1,227,654,928.52 

1 
•Excludes P3,100,008.00 deposited to Municipal Treasurer's Office/Provincial Treasurer's Office (MTO/PTO) 

•

. not break the amount into Interest Income and Other Service Income 

( rest Income for the first quarter of 2015 not yet included 

' er Service Income of Philja for the month of March 2015 not yet included 

Otller Service Income-Account of SAJ, JDF and PHILJA includes prior year collections of P151,273,985.06, P155,681,203.81 and P10,921,520.00 respectively 
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Certified correct ~Ct.vJ 

V LILIAN NEE. ULGAto 

Chief Accountant{\ 

Fiscal Management and Bu~t Office 

CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE VARIANCE 

Deposited with 

Remittance to BTr AGDB 

9 10 

1,312,300.00 

1,312,300.00 

696,600.00 

13,622,980.82 

326,249.37 

14,645,830.19 

. 635,421,319.62 

2,352,000.00 

14,349.00 

724,000.00 

638,511,668.62 

160,266,758.14 1,071,551,888.18 

TOTAL Amount 

11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 

1,312,300.00 

1,312,300.00 

696,600.00 .. 

13,622,980.82 

326,249.37 

14,645,830.19 

635,421,319.62 (2,174,660,064.87) 

2,352,000.00 (5,969,600.00) 

14,349.00 (310,651.00) 

724,000.00 

638,511,668.62 

1,231,818,646.32 

Noted by: 

c~.V.~ 
DepuiyvC~~; :;a:~~:~ffice 

Fiscal Management and Budget Office 

J 

% REMARKS 

13=(12/3) 16 

Perfonrnance/Bidders/Bail 
-77% Bonds 

-72% 

-96% 




