

## Republic of the Philippines Supreme Court Manila

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2015 (in Pesos)

Department

JUDICIÁRY

Agency

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES

Organization Code (UACS)

29-001-00-

29-001-00-00000	
-----------------	--

			ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS				CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE			
CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	₹OTAL	Amount	%	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
A. General Fund										İ			
-Tax		j				1							
<i>;</i>										ļ			
-Non-Tax								]					
Other Service Income	40201990		7,790,100.00	ļ		İ	7,790,100.00	7,390,100.00		7,390,100.00			Forfeited/Confiscated Bonds
Miscellaneous Income	40501990	1	2,015,113.73				2,015,113.73	17,123,658.14	3,388,592.82	3,388,592.82 17,123,658.14			Interest Income-STF/Forfeite
**Prior Years Sub-total			16,987,268.87 26,792,482.60	<del></del>			16,987,268.87 26,792,482.60	24,513,758.14	3,388,592.82	27,902,350.96			Confiscated Bonds
Sub-lotar			25,752,462.60	<del> </del>		<del> </del>	20,732,482.00	24,313,738.14	3,366,332.62	27,302,330.30			Comiscated poritis
3. Special Account in the General				İ						1			
Fund				1		,						ļ	
		[											
C. Off-Budget Account						1		1					
												1	
C.1. Special Allowance for the		i											
Judiclary Fund (SAJF)							1						Under Republic Act # 9227 a
													collections under Rule 141 o
		Cary.		1		İ							the Rules of Court will be
Other Service Income	40201990	1,233,353,000.00	299,489,483.92	<u> </u>			299,489,483.92	135,753,000.00	164,029,977.63	299,782,977.63	(933,863,516.08)		remitted to Special allowance for Judiciary (SAJ) effective
₩ <u>+</u> ±			299,489,483.92				299,489,483.92	135,753,000.00	164,029,977.63	299,782,977.63		1	November 11, 2003
												-	
C.2 Judiciary Development Fund (JDF)													
C.2 Sudiciary Development Pund (JDF)													
· Other Service Income	40201990	1,000,869,000.00	247,087,315.54				247,087,315.54		248,519,355.84	248,519,355.84	(753,781,684.46)	- <b>7</b> 5%	Presidential Decree No. 194
Interest Income	40202210	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,144,163.08	•			1,144,163.08	1	1,144,163.08	1,144,163.08			
•,			248,231,478.62		1		248,231,478.62	1	249,663,518.92	249,663,518.92		1	

,			ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE		
CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
•													
C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal Education (MCLE)			. •					•					
Other Service Income	40201990	·	1,317,800.00				1,317,800.00		1,312,300.00	1,312,300.00			
*			1,317,800.00				1,317,800.00		1,312,300.00	1,312,300.00	,		
C.4 Philja Fund													
Seminar Fees	40202040		696,600.00				696,600.00		696,600.00	696,600.00			
Other Service Income	40201990		14,126,120.42		٠.		14,126,120.42		13,622,980.82	13,622,980.82			. *
Interest Income	40202210		196,278.83				196,278.83		326,249.37	326,249.37			
·			15,018,999.25				15,018,999.25		14,645,830.19	14,645,830.19			
			V 14.74			<del> </del>	ļ						
D. Custodial Fund					·								Performance/Bidders/Bail
Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund	20401030	2,808,414,000.00	633,753,935.13				633,753,935.13		* 635,421,319.62	635,421,319.62	(2,174,660,064.87)		Bonds
Fiduciary Fund Notarial	20401030	8,282,000.00	2,312,400.00				2,312,400.00		2,352,000.00	2,352,000.00	(5,969,600.00)	-72%	
SC MAP Fiduciary Fund	29999990	325,000.00	14,349.00				14,349.00		14,349.00	14,349.00	(310,651.00)	-96%	-
Surety Company Deposit	20401030		724,000.00				724,000.00		724,000.00	724,000.00			
			636,804,684.13				636,804,684.13		638,511,668.62	638,511,668.62			
TOTAL			1,227,654,928.52				1,227,654,928.52	160,266,758.14	1,071,551,888.18	1,231,818,646.32			
				1997									

<sup>\*</sup> Excludes P3,100,008.00 deposited to Municipal Treasurer's Office/Provincial Treasurer's Office (MTO/PTO)

Cannot break the amount into interest income and Other Service income

erest Income for the first quarter of 2015 not yet included

Other Service Income of Philia for the month of March 2015 not yet included

Other Service Income Account of SAJ, JDF and PHILJA includes prior year collections of P151,273,985.06, P155,681,203.81 and P10,921,520.00 respectively

Noted by:

Fiscal Management and Budget Office

jcl 4/28/2015